502622009 01/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2668618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI-HSUAN CHEN	12/06/2013
YUNG-HUI TAI	12/06/2013
CHUN-YI WU	12/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIANT OPTO-ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO. 1, CENTRAL 6TH RD.
Internal Address:	QIANZHEN DIST.
City:	KAOHSIUNG CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	80681

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14148058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502622009

Fax Number: (412)281-0717 Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

Address Line 1: SUITE 5000

Address Line 2: 500 GRANT STREET

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136689.02401		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T. HELMSEN		

PATENT REEL: 031896 FRAME: 0504

Signature:	/Joseph T. Helmsen/
Date:	01/06/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031896 FRAME: 0505

ASSIGNMENT

INC	ORPORATING	THE SAME			
			in this agreement in this invention		by the ASSIGNOR(S)
` / -		-	assignment.	·	
		•			
					tional Application
	No	, filed	on (date)		(U.S. patent
	application	n Serial No.	, if	known)	
	U.S. Pater	nt No		issued	
The PATE	NT RIGHTS	S also incl	ude all divis	ions, reiss	ues, continuations and
extensions of	the patents ar	nd patent ap	plications iden	itified abov	e,
The PATE	NT RIGHTS	assigned un	der this agreer	nent are:	
(check one)	U.S. paten	it rights only	7.		
] Worldwide	e patent righ	its. In this case	, the assign	ee shall have the
	right to cla	im the bene	fit of the filing	g date of an	y U.S. or foreign
	patent appl	lication for t	this invention.		
			-	,	e) the inventor(s) whose
		_	_	nd any Sup	plemental Sheets(s).
The ASSIC	SNEE referre	d to in this a	igreement is:		
(Name of Assi	gnee) <u>Radia</u>	ant Opto-Ele	ectronics Corp	oration	Troil Maulinei
(Address) 1	Vo. 1, Cent	ral 6th F	₹d., Qianzhe	en Dist.,	Kaohsiung City, Tai
The ASSIC	FNEE is:				
(check one)] An Indivi	idual.			
· · · · · ·	A Partner	rship.			
L			mans +	,	. t.C
	A Corpor	ration of	Taiwan	(spe	cify state or country)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Wei-Hsuan CHEN	Chen	Weitheren	December 6, 2013
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
Yung-Hui TAI	Yung-	hvi Taj	December 6, 2013
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature 0	Date	:
Chun-Yi WU	Ohun - }	: Wu	December 6, 2013
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	3
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
	Pa	ge 2	

PATENT REEL: 031896 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 01/06/2014